
Bhagat Ki Kothi  - Bilaspur SF Special/08244 - COVR - SECR 
BGKT/Bhagat ki Kothi to BSP/Bilaspur Junction 
32h 55m - 1822 km - 31 halts - Departs Thu,Sat 

# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart
s

Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 BGKT Bhagat ki Kothi 01:30 1 0 23 NWR
2 JU Jodhpur 01:40 01:50 10m 0 1 4 71 241 NWR
3 GOTN Gotan 03:00 03:02 2m 0 1 87 33 324 NWR
4 MTD Merta Road Junction 03:38 03:43 5m 1 107 80 NWR
5 DNA Degana Junction 04:16 04:19 3m 0 1 151 47 NWR
6 MKN Makrana Junction 05:15 05:18 3m 0 1 194 52 426 NWR
7 KMNC Kuchaman City 05:34 05:36 2m 0 1 208 56 405 NWR
8 JP Jaipur Junction 07:30 07:40 10m 1 314 37 NWR
9 DPA Durgapura 07:52 07:54 2m 1 1 321 70 403 NWR
10 BNLW Banasthali Niwai 08:44 08:46 2m 0 1 380 44 NWR
11 SWM Sawai Madhopur

Junction
10:15 10:35 20m 0 1 446 95 WCR

12 IDG Indargarh Sumerganj
Mandi

10:58 11:00 2m 0 1 482 86 247 WCR

13 KOTA Kota Junction 11:50 12:00 10m 2 1 554 90 253 WCR
14 RMA Ramganj Mandi Junction 12:48 12:50 2m 1 1 626 92 357 WCR
15 SGZ Shamgarh 13:30 13:32 2m 1 1 687 73 WCR
16 CMU Chaumahla 13:56 13:58 2m 2 1 716 46 425 WCR
17 NAD Nagda Junction 15:20 15:35 15m 3 1 779 67 469 WR
18 UJN Ujjain Junction 16:25 16:30 5m 1 834 68 492 WR
19 BCH Berchha 17:23 17:25 2m 0 1 895 74 490 WR
20 SJP Shujalpur 18:00 18:02 2m 1 938 81 455 WR
21 SEH Sehore 18:33 18:35 2m 0 1 979 33 499 WR
22 BPL Bhopal Junction 19:45 19:55 10m 1 1018 33 405 WCR
23 HBJ HabibGanj 20:08 20:10 2m 4 1 1025 66 WCR
24 NDPM Narmadapuram

(Hoshangabad)
21:12 21:14 2m 2 1 1093 42 303 WCR

25 ET Itarsi Junction 21:40 21:50 10m 0 1 1111 63 329 WCR
26 NGP Nagpur Junction 02:35 02:50 15m 0 2 1409 67 309 CR
27 G Gondia Junction 04:46 04:48 2m 4 2 1539 63 311 SECR
28 RJN Raj Nandgaon 06:27 06:29 2m 0 2 1644 40 314 SECR
29 DURG Durg Junction 07:15 07:20 5m 3 2 1674 60 317 SECR
30 BPHB Bhilai Power House 07:29 07:31 2m 1 2 1683 58 311 SECR
31 R Raipur Junction 08:00 08:10 10m 6 2 1711 74 315 SECR
32 BYT Bhatapara 09:02 09:04 2m 4 2 1775 35 273 SECR
33 BSP Bilaspur Junction 10:25 1 2 1822 - SECR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 09 2024 (07:36)

May 09 2024 (07:36)

1

1


